SUPPORT EMPOWER CONNECT



24 Dawson Street Cooks Hill NSW 2300

T 02 4929 2954 E info@ywcahunterregion.org.au W www.ywcahunterregion.org.au

ABN 72 582 209 745

Expression of Interest BOARD OF DIRECTORS

VISION & OBJECTS

Strengthened by Christian heritage and enriched by our worldwide membership of women and girls, the YWCA Hunter Region Inc. is a women's membership movement based on feminist principles. Today we aspire to sustainability through the richness of diversity from many beliefs and values.

The objects of YWCA Hunter Region Inc. are to support, empower and connect women and families for a stronger community. YWCA Hunter exists to provide opportunities for women to develop their full potential, express their concern for the whole community in responsible action, and strive to achieve peace, justice and freedom for all people.

APPLICANT DETAILS	
Name	
Address	
Telephone	
Mobile	
Email	
Date of birth	
Country and place of birth (optional)	
Do you identify as Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander? (optional)	
Languages other than English spoken at home (optional)	
Occupation	
Community or organisation involvement/affiliations	
Previous Board experience (if applicable)	
Why are you interested in joining the Board of YWCA Hunter?	
What do you feel you would bring to the YWCA Hunter Board?	
Other relevant information	

REFEREE DET	AILS	
Name	Email	
Name	Email	

DECLARATION

I, the person named above, declare that:

- i. I have never been, nor am I currently, insolvent; and
- ii. I have not been disqualified from acting as a director or acting in the management of a company or association.

I grant permission for enquiries to be made to establish the accuracy of any of the information provided by me in this form and understand that such enquiries involve the disclosure of my personal information for the purpose of determining my suitability as a director. Further, I grant permission for the following to be conducted:

- A check of the Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC) Register of Banned and Disqualified Persons.
- A check of the Insolvency and Trustee Service Australia (ITSA) National Personal Insolvency Index which contains information about proceedings and administrations under the Bankruptcy Act 1996.

I acknowledge that the Board of Directors of YWCA Hunter Region Inc. is committed to ethical conduct in all areas of its responsibilities and authority and that directors are required to act honestly, in good faith, and at all times in the interest of YWCA Hunter, complying with all requirements of the *Associations Incorporation Act 2009* and organisation policies and procedures.

I acknowledge that the Constitution of YWCA Hunter Region Inc. requires Board directors to be members of the association and undertake to become a voting member of the organisation prior to being appointed to a casual vacancy on the Board.

vacancy on the Board.				
☐ I have attached my CV/resume for consideration in conjunction with the information included in this form.				
Name				
Signature		Date		